8506371

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Chapter 7 Estate of Tavem on the Green Limited Partnership		10/07/2011	ESTATE: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tavern International LLC	
Street Address:	8 Somerset Road	
City:	Tenafly	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07670	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85063715	TAVERN ON THE GREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)916-2940

Email: nytrademark@daypitney.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carrie Webb Olson
Address Line 1: 7 Times Square
Address Line 2: Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-7311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	708925/000000 (CWO)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Webb Olson
Signature:	/carrie webb olson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0545

900204312

Date:	10/11/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TAVERN ON THE GREEN, 85063715 Assignment#page1.tif source=TAVERN ON THE GREEN, 85063715 Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tavern on the Green Limited Partnership is a debtor in a case pending under chapter 7, title 11, United States Code in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York, Case Number 09-15450 (ALG);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 85/063,715 for the trademark TAVERN ON THE GREEN for: (a) "holiday ornaments and wall decorations of common metal" in Class 6; (b) "silverware, namely, forks, knives, and spoons that are made of silver or silver-plated; boxes that are specially adapted for the storage of cutlery and flatware" in Class 8; (c) "lamps, lamp shades, lighting fixtures" in Class 11; (d) "kitchenware, namely, non-electric coffeemakers; dinnerware; bakeware; cookware, namely pots, pans, steamers, roasting pans; kitchen utensils, namely, kitchen tongs, splatter screens, pouring and straining speuts; bath accessories, namely, cup holders; holiday ornaments and wall decorations of glass, porcelain and china" in Class 21; (e) "bed, bath and table linens; curtains; towels" in Class 24; and (f) "christmas tree ornaments and decorations" in Class 28, including any and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer, sell and assign to Assignee, as a successor to the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to own all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the right to receive and sue for all damages from past, present or future use and/or infringement of the Mark.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents that are required to perfect Assignee's ownership of or title to the Mark.
- Successor and Assigns. This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its
 respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignce and its
 successors and assigns.

RAVIP356.2

Assignor

Assignee

CHAPTER 7 ESTATE OF TAVERN ON THE GREEN LIMITED PARAWERSHIP

By: _

Name: Xil Mazer-Marino Title: Chapter 7 Trustee

TAVERN INTERNATIONAL LLC

Title: Managing Member

2

Ref Reliate

RECORDED: 10/11/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0548